
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 20 JUN 2024

R1 20 Jun 2024 | Ascot | NORFOLK STAKES (GROUP 2)
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP150,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 121
	 3	 1
	 4	 51
	 5	 1
	 6	 71
	 7	 1
	 8	 12
	 9	 122
	10	 1
	11	 1
	12	 52
	13	 21
	14	 1

AESTERIUS (IRE)
ARIZONA BLAZE
BINADHAM (IRE)
BLINKY (IRE)
EVENING SAIGON (IRE)
LOOM (IRE)
MILFORD
MOVING FORCE (IRE)
ROCK HUNTER
SHAREHOLDER (USA)
THE MAN (IRE)
TROPICAL STORM
WHISTLEJACKET (IRE)
SATURDAY FLIRT (USA)

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5

13
14
3
9
1
8
12
10
5
4
7
2
11
6

W BUICK
DAVID EGAN
B SAYETTE
T MARQUAND
-- --
B GARRITTY
C LEE
OISIN ORR
S DE SOUSA
JAMES DOYLE
H DOYLE
O MURPHY
R L MOORE
J ROSARIO

A WATSON
A MURRAY
K P DE FOY
E WALKER
M O’CALLAGHAN
R FAHEY
K R BURKE
R FAHEY
MISS A MURPHY
K R BURKE
R SPENCER
A BALDING
A P O’BRIEN
W A WARD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
USA
IRE
UK
IRE
USA

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$3,402
$48,835
$3,672
$4,187
$13,043
$4,711
$4,806
$16,162
$33,259
$25,921
$5,211
$9,668
$24,487
$36,126

	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 AESTERIUS (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 13 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,402
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Jane doe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 59	 $--	 Bolo Neighs	 1:02.70		  ........ 2¾............................... readily

2 ARIZONA BLAZE Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 14 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $48,835
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Liberisque J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/05/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Amo Racing Limited/giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 18Mar24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 D Egan	 60.5	 $*2.5	Rowdy Yeats	 1:08.60		  ........ 1¼...... stayed on well close home
2 of 5	 06May24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 77	 [	 4]	 D Egan	 59.5	 $2.9	 Whistlejacket	 1:04.72		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on 
1 of 7	 25May24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 83	 [	 3]	 D Egan	 59.5	 $13	 Camille Pissarro	 1:14.70		  ....... Lhd......stayed on well final furlong 

3 BINADHAM (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Rajmahal (UAE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/24 (58 Days)
Owner: Salhia Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 23Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $5.5	 Foro Romano	 1:00.61		  ........ 1½......................... comfortably

4 BLINKY (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,187
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Goodnight and joy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (23 Days)
Owner: TBT Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 46	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 59	 $7.5	 Pont Neuf	 1:05.50		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 28May24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $8	 Simply Blue	 1:01.64		  ........ DH......................... just held on
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5 EVENING SAIGON (IRE) Trainer: M O’callaghan Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,043
Jockey: -- -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Hoodna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Evening Saigon Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 28May24	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 58	 $*4	 Kilmood Susan	 1:01.81		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well

6 LOOM (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,711
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Stunner J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/24 (15 Days)
Owner: Peter Timmins & John Rhodes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 59	 [	11]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $--	 Andesite	 1:12.92		  ........... 7.weakened quickly final furlong
1 of 10	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 9]	 B Garritty	 59	 $--	 Artagnan	 0:59.05		  ........... 2................... won going away

7 MILFORD Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 12 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,806
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Penlight (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/24 (22 Days)
Owner: The Milford Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 29May24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 49	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $--	 Death Or Glory	 1:02.89		  ........ 3½.......................... impressive

8 MOVING FORCE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,162
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Second generation J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 14May24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $4	 Nad Alshiba Snow	 1:02.12		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
2 of 5	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 87	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $3	 Shareholder	 1:04.76		  ......... hd............................. just held

9 ROCK HUNTER Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $33,259
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Parknasilla (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/24 (77 Days)
Owner: D MacAuliffe, A Don & D De Souza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Nuit De L’homme	 1:06.01		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $3.8	 Enchanting Empress	 1:02.36		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
2 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 86	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $--	 Enchanting Empress	 1:05.60		  .......... ½..................... held by winner

10 SHAREHOLDER (USA) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $25,921
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Not This Time (USA) Dam: Cloudy dancer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 57	 $*2.6	Moving Force	 1:04.76		  ......... hd................. battled on gamely
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11 THE MAN (IRE) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,211
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Pale orchid (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $4.5	 Storm Call	 1:00.17		  ........... 1.......... soon ridden and ran on

12 TROPICAL STORM Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,668
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Eqtidaar (IRE) Dam: Avon breeze J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $11	 Hawaiian	 1:03.75		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
2 of 7	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $7.5	 The Actor	 0:59.63		  ..........nk........... no extra towards finish

13 WHISTLEJACKET (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $24,487
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Adventure seeker (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/24 (45 Days)
Owner: P Brant/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 21Apr24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*1.8	Cowardofthecounty	 1:18.41		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
1 of 5	 06May24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1	 89	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 Arizona Blaze	 1:04.72		  ........ 3¾.................................easily

14 SATURDAY FLIRT (USA) Trainer: W A Ward Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $36,126
Jockey: J Rosario WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mendelssohn (USA) Dam: Dragic (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 26Apr24	 KEE	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 7]	 I Ortiz Jr	 54	 $--	 Bois Blanc	 1:03.35		  ........ DH............................good kick
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R2 20 Jun 2024 | Ascot | KING GEORGE V STAKES (HERITAGE HANDICAP)
Distance: 2406m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP110,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 101341
	 2	 41263
	 3	 622313
	 4	 3111
	 5	 141
	 6	 531
	 7	 523192
	 8	 1322
	 9	 325111
	10	 610
	11	 41614
	12	 842
	13	 7221
	14	 153
	15	 821446
	16	 523
	17	 441
	18	 006212
	19	 3143
	20	 221

PERSICA (IRE)
GASPER DE LEMOS (IRE)
CHANTILLY (IRE)
GOING THE DISTANCE (IRE)
NAVAL FORCE (IRE)
GILDED WATER
CITY BURGLAR
PONIROS
FOURONEOHFEVER (IRE)
KAMBOO (IRE)
WARDA JAMILA (IRE)
FRENCH DUKE (IRE)
GALLANTLY
NESKI SHERELSKI (IRE)
GO DADDY (IRE)
AUTUMN WINTER (IRE)
HIGHLAND BLING (IRE)
EAST INDIA DOCK
ASSAILANT
CANDLE OF DUBAI (IRE)

61.5
60
60
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
54.5
53.5
53.5
53
52.5

10
17
7
18
3
6
2
14
13
5
4
12
15
19
8
9
16
1
20
11

S M LEVEY
D MCMONAGLE
R L MOORE
ROSSA RYAN
G M RYAN
T MARQUAND
S DE SOUSA
DAVID EGAN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
R KINGSCOTE
O MURPHY
W BUICK
W M LORDAN
M GUYON
L EDMUNDS
J CROWLEY
MISS R KING.
H DOYLE
S OSBORNE
RESERVE

R HANNON
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
R BECKETT
DONNACHA O’BRIEN
W HAGGAS
R BECKETT
R BECKETT
G BOUGHEY
R HUGHES
A BALDING
R VARIAN
A P O’BRIEN
J P O’BRIEN
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
A P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON
J FANSHAWE
J & T GOSDEN
C JOHNSTON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
G
G
C
C
C
C
F
C
C
C
G
C
G
G
G
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

101
98
98
94
93
92
92
92
90
89
88
88
88
87
87
86
84
84
83
81

	 7-�3�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-2-2
	 4-�3�-0-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-2-1
	 6-�3�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-2-0

$67,473
$28,853
$27,522
$29,145
$25,993
$5,560
$20,956
$31,786
$28,819
$3,672
$18,594
$3,460
$18,181
$9,498
$23,235
$4,738
$7,739
$18,433
$11,262
$18,760

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 PERSICA (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 10 Total: 7-3-0-1 Prize Money: $67,473
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 61.5 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Rubira (AUS) J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Martin Hughes & Michael Kerr-Dineen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 22	 24Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 66	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 58	 $7	 Dragon Leader	 1:10.38		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace
1 of 6	 09Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 92	 [	 5]	 P Dobbs	 62	 $*2.8	Sahara Kitten	 1:42.87		  ........ 1¼......................... comfortably
3 of 5	 06Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 99	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 60	 $--	 Notable Speech	 1:40.25		  ........ 2½..................outpaced into 3rd 
4 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 91	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 58	 $--	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.36		  ........ 5½... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 12	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 100	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $5	 Portsmouth	 2:11.15		  ........ 2¼......................... comfortably

2 GASPER DE LEMOS (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 17 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $28,853
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Hence (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (270 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 17Aug23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $9.5	 Chief Little Rock	 1:42.34		  ........ 6¾..................kept on one pace 
1 of 10	 24Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*2.8	Taraj	 1:30.64		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
2 of 4	 14Oct23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 95	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59	 $3	 Arabian Crown	 2:05.93		  ........ 5½............................ clear 2nd
6 of 10	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 1	 89	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $6.5	 Jayarebe	 1:47.41		  ........ 6½............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 4	 18May24	 NAV	 turf	 2600	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $*1.8	Birdman	 3:00.28		  ........ 1½................kept on same pace

3 CHANTILLY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-2-2 Prize Money: $27,522
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Bridal dance (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 07/04/24 (74 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith/westerbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 30Sep23	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 K K Hennessy	 58	 $*2.4	Naval Force	 1:51.91		  ........ 3¼.. kept on one pace close home
2 of 10	 17Oct23	 GOW	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 J Cleary	 57.5	 $9	 The Euphrates	 1:55.90		  .......... ½..................not match winner
3 of 20	 05Nov23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $2.4	 Kolachi	 1:47.52		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace
1 of 10	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*2.4	Slaney Swagger	 2:24.17		  ........ 4¼......................... comfortably
3 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 98	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.36		  ........ 4¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
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4 GOING THE DISTANCE (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 18 Total: 4-3-0-1 Prize Money: $29,145
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Colonia (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 10/04/24 (71 Days)
Owner: Mr Marc Chan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 08Aug23	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 61	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $--	 Devil’s Point	 1:39.52		  ........ 4¼........... no chance with winner
1 of 9	 25Aug23	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 8]	 Laura Pearson	 60.5	 $3.8	 Speeding Bullet	 1:39.29		  ..........nk.............always doing enough
1 of 6	 11Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 78	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $*2.5	Surrey Fire	 1:52.26		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
1 of 6	 10Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 94	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $*1.6	True Wisdom	 2:21.62		  ........ 1¾............................... readily

5 NAVAL FORCE (IRE) Trainer: Donnacha O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $25,993
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Bint al reem (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Eclipse T’bred/exors Of Albert Frasset

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 30Sep23	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $6.5	 Chantilly	 1:51.91		  ........ 3¼.........................kept on well
4 of 6	 21Oct23	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  H 	 G3	 80	 [	 8]	 G M Ryan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Grosvenor Square	 2:07.50		  ......... 10......................no extra in 4th 
1 of 7	 13May24	 ROS	 turf	 2100	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 G M Ryan	 62	 $3.5	 Action Plan	 2:24.49		  .......... ½.........................kept on well

6 GILDED WATER Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,560
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Fiery sunset J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (20 Days)
Owner: HM The King & HM The Queen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $15	 First Conquest	 1:36.93		  ........... 8...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 13	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 84	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $4.5	 Miletus	 1:48.46		  ........ 1¼.............. lost 2nd close home
1 of 10	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 83	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 58	 $2.2	 James Webb	 2:07.77		  ........ 7½..............eased towards finish

7 CITY BURGLAR Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $20,956
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Cosmopolitan queen J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (271 Days)
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 18Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $3	 King’s Gambit	 1:42.01		  .......... ¾.............................well held
3 of 12	 07Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $3.5	 Cambridge	 1:41.09		  ........ 4¼.............stayed on same pace
1 of 7	 23Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $--	 Elemental Eye	 1:41.40		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
9 of 16	 21Dec23	 DOH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 Soldier’s Gold	 1:24.29		  ........ 5½.................................Doha
2 of 8	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 92	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $8.5	 Too Bossy For Us	 2:09.08		  .......... ¾...... headed inside final furlong

8 PONIROS Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money: $31,786
Jockey: David Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Rue renan (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/10/23 (260 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 04Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 71	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $*3	 Salamanca	 1:54.83		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well 
3 of 9	 11Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 88	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 62.5	 $4.3	 Al Mootamarid	 2:02.92		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
2 of 13	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $--	 Harper’s Ferry	 2:09.23		  ........... 1........................... stayed on
2 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 91	 [	10]	 David Egan	 56.5	 $21	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.36		  ........... 4...............stayed on to go 2nd 

9 FOURONEOHFEVER (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 13 Total: 6-3-1-1 Prize Money: $28,819
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 56.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Daintily done J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/05/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Maranto Manor 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 59.5	 $3	 Venture Capital	 1:27.06		  ........ 2¼.....no chance with easy winner
5 of 13	 13Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 59	 $--	 Arcturian	 1:39.93		  ........ 1¼..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 5	 23Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 57	 $--	 Hampden	 2:40.25		  ........ DH................ led at winning post
1 of 9	 09May24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $*4.5	Contacto	 2:38.93		  .......... ¾................. ridden and ran on
1 of 5	 25May24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $--	 The Hun	 2:18.24		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
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10 KAMBOO (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Quiritis J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/23 (197 Days)
Owner: Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 15Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 55	 [	11]	 F Marsh	 59	 $34	 Matsuri	 1:38.48		  ........... 5....................soon shaken up
1 of 11	 06Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $3.5	 Sardinian Warrior	 1:40.02		  ........... 3......................stayed on well
11 of 16	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 62	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $--	 City Of Troy	 2:38.32		  ......... 23................ well beaten final 3f

11 WARDA JAMILA (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $18,594
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 55.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Promise me (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Mr Sultan Ali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 12Sep23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 58	 $17	 Spiritual	 1:27.61		  ........ 5½.plugged on in modest 4th final
1 of 8	 10Oct23	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $*3.3	Beatrice Shilling	 1:46.98		  ........ 2¾.......................unchallenged
6 of 10	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 74	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $11	 Voyage	 2:12.55		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 10	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $*4.5	Moogie	 2:07.15		  ........ 2½................. ridden and ran on
4 of 7	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $*3	 Fiver Friday	 1:59.99		  ..........nk................ held towards finish

12 FRENCH DUKE (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,460
Jockey: W Buick WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Duchess of france (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 47	 [	12]	 David Egan	 59	 $19	 Feigning Madness	 1:42.07		  ........ 8½........... weakened final furlong
4 of 12	 09Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 58	 [	10]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $9.5	 Assailant	 2:02.68		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
2 of 11	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $--	 Hosaamm	 2:06.15		  ......... hd....... held by winner near finish

13 GALLANTLY Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,181
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Precieuse (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/05/24 (43 Days)
Owner: P Brant/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 14Sep23	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 60.5	 $*1.5	Bluedrum	 1:31.29		  ........... 7............................. no extra
2 of 12	 14Oct23	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $*2.4	Chicago Critic	 1:49.07		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
2 of 6	 10Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*1.6	Norwalk Havoc	 1:55.10		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
1 of 8	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*2.3	Castle In The Sand	 2:13.04		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well 

14 NESKI SHERELSKI (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 19 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,498
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Horse sense (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/01/24 (141 Days)
Owner: Mr Barry Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 31Jan24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 D Mcmonagle	 61	 $--	 Cow Chico	 2:20.84		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
5 of 5	 26Apr24	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 D Mcdonogh	 61.5	 $--	 Bremen	 2:18.09		  ........ 6½............... no extra over 1f out
3 of 7	 13May24	 ROS	 turf	 2100	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 D Mcdonogh	 62	 $4.3	 Naval Force	 2:24.49		  .......... ½..................kept on one pace

15 GO DADDY (IRE) Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,235
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smooth Daddy (USA) Dam: Libys dream (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/10/23 (253 Days)
Owner: Perspicacious Punters Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 20Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $29	 Dambuster	 1:48.40		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 5	 11Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 87	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $4.3	 Let’s Dream	 2:23.14		  .......... ½...............................gamely
4 of 6	 27Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $--	 War Chimes	 1:59.90		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $--	 Kalpana	 2:03.19		  ...... 12¾......................no impression
6 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 82	 [	14]	 L Edmunds	 57	 $--	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.36		  ........ 7¾................kept on same pace 
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16 AUTUMN WINTER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,738
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Quidura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Peter Brant/mrs John Magnier/m Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 21Oct23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 K K Hennessy	 57.5	 $17	 Guildenstern	 1:40.90		  ........... 2............stayed on final furlong
2 of 20	 05Nov23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 K K Hennessy	 58	 $*2.9	Kolachi	 1:47.52		  ........ 3¾......... kept on same pace final
3 of 11	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 60	 $--	 Ecureuil Secret	 1:52.75		  ........... 5..................kept on one pace

17 HIGHLAND BLING (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 16 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,739
Jockey: Miss R King. WT: 53.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Padma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Oti Racing/bronsan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 26Mar24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 S Foley	 61	 $81	 Agenda	 2:19.70		  ........ 9¾..................kept on one pace
4 of 9	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 S T Mccullagh	 59.5	 $13	 Highbury	 2:32.16		  ........ 9½..................kept on one pace
1 of 6	 07Jun24	 FAI	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 S Foley	 61	 $6.5	 Teofimo	 2:37.47	 	 ....... Lhd........ rallied inside final furlong 

18 EAST INDIA DOCK Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,433
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 53.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Diamond bangle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (35 Days)
Owner: The Gredley Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 06Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 43	 [	 9]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $--	 Royal Power	 1:39.01		  ......... 12......weakened from over 1f out
6 of 11	 13Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 5]	 Dylan Hogan	 60.5	 $67	 Morawig	 2:07.43		  ........ 7¼......... kept on same pace final
2 of 9	 30Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 69	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 62	 $--	 Papagei	 2:12.96		  ..........nk... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 5	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 78	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $6	 Cracker Star	 2:50.66		  ........ 9½.........................comfortable
2 of 8	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 54.5	 $7	 Wild Waves	 3:07.66		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner

19 ASSAILANT Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 20 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $11,262
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Bufera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/12/23 (194 Days)
Owner: Mr B E Nielsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 14Oct23	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 72	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $*3	 Colorada Dancer	 1:44.69		  ........ 2¼......no impression on front pair
1 of 12	 09Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*2.1	Duke’s Command	 2:02.68		  ........... 1.......... led again towards finish
4 of 5	 13Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 62.5	 $4	 British Camp	 2:19.17		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 9	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 71	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $13	 Kalpana	 2:03.19		  ...... 10½........... no chance with winner

20 CANDLE OF DUBAI (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,760
Jockey: Reserve WT: 52.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Flame of hestia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 02May24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 55.5	 $--	 Niigata	 2:07.45		  ........... 1....no impression towards finish
2 of 10	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 58	 $--	 Crystal Flyer	 2:09.01		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner 
1 of 12	 06Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $5.5	 Ten Dimes	 2:04.52		  ........ 2½................................ran on
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R3 20 Jun 2024 | Ascot | RIBBLESDALE STAKES (FILLIES’ GROUP 2)
Distance: 2406m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP273,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3213
	 2	 11
	 3	 117
	 4	 4315
	 5	 71233
	 6	 1212
	 7	 485111
	 8	 712
	 9	 41
	10	 3229
	11	 48125
	12	 13
	13	 1514

DANIELLE
DIAMOND RAIN
FOREST FAIRY (IRE)
HIGHER LEAVES (IRE)
JE ZOUS (IRE)
KALPANA
LAVA STREAM (IRE)
PORT FAIRY (IRE)
QUEENS FORT
RUBIES ARE RED (IRE)
SHEEMA’S ROSE (FR)
SIYOLA (IRE)
YOU GOT TO ME

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

9
2
4
8
5
1
6
10
7
11
3
13
12

K SHOEMARK
W BUICK
ROSSA RYAN
S FOLEY
D MCMONAGLE
O MURPHY
D TUDHOPE
R L MOORE
R HAVLIN
W M LORDAN
T MARQUAND
JAMES DOYLE
H CROUCH

J & T GOSDEN
C APPLEBY
R BECKETT
H DE BROMHEAD
J P O’BRIEN
A BALDING
D O’MEARA
A P O’BRIEN
J & T GOSDEN
A P O’BRIEN
MME A KARKOSA
J & T GOSDEN
R BECKETT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
UK

96
106
98
90
93
104
79
97
--
97
94
99
103

	 4-�1�-1-2
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-2
	 4-�2�-2-0
	 6-�3�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 4-�2�-0-0

$15,387
$63,351
$72,824
$10,828
$32,878
$35,194
$48,464
$38,839
$4,893
$17,111
$30,546
$18,580
$68,716

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 DANIELLE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,387
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Crimson ribbon (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/04/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Mr A E Oppenheimer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 12Dec23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $5	 Night Raider	 1:28.19		  ........... 9..........................eyecatcher
2 of 6	 13Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 56	 $*1.7	Winter Snowfall	 2:07.11		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
1 of 7	 28Apr24	 WTH	turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 57	 $--	 Cabrera	 2:17.73		  ......... 12.......................... impressive
3 of 7	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 94	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*2.8	You Got To Me	 2:26.25		  ........ 1½........... lost 2nd towards finish

2 DIAMOND RAIN Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $63,351
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Dancing rain (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 57	 $5	 Shaha	 1:45.69		  ....... Lhd..................led towards finish
1 of 5	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 106	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 58	 $3.8	 Ejaabiyah	 2:06.94		  ........ 2¼................................ran on

3 FOREST FAIRY (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $72,824
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist Dam: Bahama girl (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Mr G C Myddelton & Mr V E C Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 10Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $3.8	 Los Toldos	 2:41.63		  ........... 6.................................easily
1 of 6	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $3.5	 Port Fairy	 2:28.27		  ....... Lhd...................... led final stride
7 of 12	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 71	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $8.5	 Ezeliya	 2:42.06		  ......... 17............. lost place over 1f out

4 HIGHER LEAVES (IRE) Trainer: H De Bromhead Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,828
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Dettoria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/04/24 (76 Days)
Owner: J Halley/mrs Ciara Hogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 26Sep23	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 B M Coen	 58	 $11	 Ezeliya	 1:47.99		  ........ 3¾........................never nearer
3 of 12	 21Oct23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 58	 $9	 Elizabeth Jane	 1:54.13		  ........ 4½........................never nearer
1 of 12	 05Apr24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 W J Lee	 58.5	 $--	 Mother Nature	 2:19.05		  ......... hd....stayed on well to lead at line
5 of 5	 11May24	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 58	 $8	 Sea The Boss	 2:14.70		  ........ 2½............................. no extra
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5 JE ZOUS (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $32,878
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Jessie jane (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/23 (259 Days)
Owner: Go Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 27Aug23	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $21	 Kitty Rose	 1:29.48		  ......... 10............................. no extra
1 of 8	 05Oct23	 THU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $*3	 Alpheratz	 1:51.34		  ........ 1¼............... reduced advantage
2 of 12	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  H 	 1	 91	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 58	 $--	 Regal Jubilee	 1:43.84		  ........... 2...............stayed on to go 2nd 
3 of 6	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 D B Mcmonagle	 57	 $--	 Making Dreams	 2:37.71		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 5	 11May24	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 91	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $*2.4	Sea The Boss	 2:14.70		  ........... 2............soon 3rd and no extra

6 KALPANA Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: $35,194
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Zero gravity J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/04/24 (64 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 19Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 52.5	 $--	 Tatateo	 1:50.07		  ..........nk.....................led close home
2 of 7	 07Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 60.5	 $9	 Inisherin	 1:44.26		  ........ 3½.....................2nd near finish
1 of 9	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 94	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 56	 $4.3	 Align The Stars	 2:03.19		  ......... 10.......................... very easily
2 of 8	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*1.8	Friendly Soul	 2:03.22		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner

7 LAVA STREAM (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 6 Total: 6-3-0-0 Prize Money: $48,464
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Stream song J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Elwick Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 38	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 58	 $51	 Shuwari	 1:32.83		  ...... 12¾.....................never on terms
5 of 7	 01Sep23	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 58	 $15	 Cinderella’s Dream	 1:43.85		  ........ 2¾...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 6	 12Oct23	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 76	 [	 2]	 B Curtis	 57	 $3.8	 Peace Walk	 1:47.12		  ........ DH......................... just held on
1 of 4	 02May24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $4.5	 Blake	 1:43.24		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
1 of 7	 09Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $13	 Bolsena	 2:08.95		  ..........nk.....................led close home

8 PORT FAIRY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $38,839
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Fabulae (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/24 (68 Days)
Owner: M Tabor/d Smith/mrs J Magnier/westerbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 17Oct23	 GOW	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 J A Heffernan	 57.5	 $7	 Alpheratz	 1:54.86		  ...... 19¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 11	 13Apr24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $5	 Lady Doris	 2:17.63		  ..........nk.............................. held on
2 of 6	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Forest Fairy	 2:28.27		  ....... Lhd..............................Chester

9 QUEENS FORT Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,893
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Snow moon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $6	 Nakheel	 2:12.57		  ........ 2½.never going pace to challenge
1 of 10	 01Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 44	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 56.5	 $*2.8	Pure Of Heart	 2:32.65		  .......... ½..................stayed on to lead

10 RUBIES ARE RED (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $17,111
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Red evie (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Smith,mrs J Magnier,m Tabor,westerbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 30Oct23	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $--	 Everlasting	 1:55.20		  ........ 3½............. kept on well on inner 
2 of 7	 10Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $*1.8	Galileo Dame	 2:27.10		  ........ 3½.........no impression on winner
2 of 7	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.5	 You Got To Me	 2:26.25		  .......... ½..........went 2nd towards finish
9 of 12	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 64	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $10	 Ezeliya	 2:42.06		  ...... 19¾......................no impression
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11 SHEEMA’S ROSE (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $30,546
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sheema J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/03/24 (110 Days)
Owner: Mr Andy Claire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 54.5	 $--	 Decidement	 2:28.17		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 08Feb24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 3]	 B Flament	 56.5	 $--	 Safwan	 2:16.00		  ...... 12¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 10	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Jalnar	 2:26.01		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 6	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 57	 $--	 Making Dreams	 2:37.71		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 57	 $--	 Aventure	 2:31.27		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly

12 SIYOLA (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,580
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Timepiece J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 Beeley	 2:16.32		  ........ 1¼........................will do better
3 of 5	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $2.9	 Diamond Rain	 2:06.94		  ........ 3½...... lost 2nd inside final furlong

13 YOU GOT TO ME Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 12 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $68,716
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Brushing J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Valmont & Newsells Park Stud Bldstk 24

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 06Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 58	 $6	 Poutchek	 1:40.04		  ........ 1½.. stayed on strongly inside final
5 of 12	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  H 	 1	 83	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 58	 $*6	 Regal Jubilee	 1:43.84		  ........ 5¼......... kept on same pace final
1 of 7	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 98	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 58	 $5.5	 Rubies Are Red	 2:26.25		  .......... ½.................... held on gamely 
4 of 12	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 92	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 58	 $9.5	 Ezeliya	 2:42.06		  ........ 8¼.............stayed on same pace 
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R4 20 Jun 2024 | Ascot | GOLD CUP (GROUP 1) (BRITISH CHAMPIONS SERIES)
Distance: 4014m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP650,000
11:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 315501
	 2	 221275
	 3	 112211
	 4	 815211
	 5	 122331
	 6	 801113
	 7	 411443
	 8	 111102
	 9	 111353
	10	 623122

COLTRANE (IRE)
ENEMY
KYPRIOS (IRE)
PRYDWEN (IRE)
SWEET WILLIAM (IRE)
TRAWLERMAN (IRE)
TRUESHAN (FR)
VAUBAN (FR)
GREGORY
CAIUS CHORISTER (FR)

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
57.5

10
1
8
6
9
3
4
5
2
7

O MURPHY
R KINGSCOTE
R L MOORE
C SHEPHERD
R HAVLIN
W BUICK
H DOYLE
C T KEANE
JAMES DOYLE
B SAYETTE

A BALDING
I WILLIAMS
A P O’BRIEN
G SCOTT
J & T GOSDEN
J & T GOSDEN
A KING
W P MULLINS
J & T GOSDEN
D MENUISIER

7
7
6
6
5
6
8
6
4
5

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
H
M

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR

117
110
117
108
109
118
114
114
111
109

	25-�9�-7-1
	35-�5�-9-2
	14-�10�-2-0
	26-�8�-2-4
	11-�4�-5-2
	16-�7�-0-4
	28-�15�-4-2
	16-�7�-4-1
	 6-�3�-0-2
	22-�6�-6-1

$876,143
$962,651
$1,301,761
$219,999
$347,646
$839,781
$1,840,195
$481,852
$277,006
$208,512

	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 COLTRANE (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 10 Total: 25-9-7-1 Prize Money: $876,143
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59 Good: 21-9-6-1 Track: 6-3-2-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 9-3-3-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Promise me (IRE) J+H: 11-4-1-1 Turf: 21-9-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/05/24 (50 Days)
Owner: Mick and Janice Mariscotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 117	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $--	 Courage Mon Ami	 3:27.92		  ........ 1½.................stayed on strongly
5 of 5	 15Sep23	 DON	 turf	 3600	  S 	 G2	 106	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 62	 $*2.1	Trueshan	 4:05.61		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 71	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $--	 Trawlerman	 3:22.14		  ...... 19½............... no impression after
12 of 15	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:17.29		  ...... 21¾..............................Meydan
1 of 5	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 114	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 59	 $--	 Caius Chorister	 3:31.42		  ....... Lhd................. stayed on gamely 

2 ENEMY Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 35-5-9-2 Prize Money: $962,651
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 59 Good: 21-3-4-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Prudenzia (IRE) J+H: 9-1-3-0 Turf: 29-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-4-0 Last Win: 25/01/24 (147 Days)
Owner: Tracey Bell & Caroline Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 01Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 108	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $7.5	 Zealandia	 3:43.80		  ..........nk.. headed inside final 100 yards
1 of 6	 25Jan24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 2	 109	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $12	 Military Order	 2:23.45		  ....... Lhd...stayed on to lead final strides
2 of 14	 24Feb24	 RIY	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	14]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:04.43		  ....... Lhd...............................Riyadh
7 of 15	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	13]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:17.29		  ........ 8¾..............................Meydan
5 of 6	 09May24	 CHS	 turf	 2600	  G 	 G3	 52	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $9.5	 Point Lonsdale	 2:49.17		  ...... 24¾...................weakened 2f out

3 KYPRIOS (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 14-10-2-0 Prize Money: $1,301,761
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 59 Good: 9-7-2-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo ch ire h Fav: 9-6-2-0 58+kg: 6-4-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Polished gem (IRE) J+H: 12-8-2-0 Turf: 14-10-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Moyglare/magnier/tabor/smith/westerber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 124	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Almacado Gree	 4:31.62		  ......... 20.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 4	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 62.5	 $*1.6	Eldar Eldarov	 3:01.72		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace
2 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 117	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $*2.3	Trawlerman	 3:22.14		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
1 of 7	 27Apr24	 NAV	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 109	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 60	 $*1.2	Queenstown	 3:11.84		  ........ 3¼.................................easily
1 of 6	 17May24	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.1	Queenstown	 3:01.16		  ........... 1......................... comfortably

4 PRYDWEN (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 26-8-2-4 Prize Money: $219,999
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 59 Good: 17-4-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-0-1 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Honey hunter (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 28/04/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Blue Starr Racing & Keith Breen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 23Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 2	 96	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 63	 $5.5	 Chillingham	 3:03.78		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
5 of 11	 03Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 79	 [	 3]	 B Sayette	 62.5	 $*5.5	Citizen General	 3:27.54		  ........ 9¾.................. never dangerous
2 of 13	 01Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 100	 [	13]	 Billy Loughnane	 62	 $12	 Spartan Army	 3:19.62		  ..........nk......... always held final strides
1 of 13	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 105	 [	11]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $10	 Duke Of Oxford	 3:32.72		  ........ 3½......................... comfortably
1 of 9	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 2	 108	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $*3.8	Onesmoothoperator	 3:37.97		  ........ 1½.................stayed on strongly
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5 SWEET WILLIAM (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 9 Total: 11-4-5-2 Prize Money: $347,646
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 59 Good: 8-2-4-2 Track: 3-0-1-2

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-2-1 58+kg: 6-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Gale force J+H: 11-4-5-2 Turf: 9-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Normandie Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 22	 26Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 102	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 58.5	 $*3.8	Absurde	 2:56.41		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
2 of 5	 15Sep23	 DON	 turf	 3600	  S 	 G2	 114	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $3.8	 Trueshan	 4:05.61		  ........ 1¼............... no extra near finish
3 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 86	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $9	 Trawlerman	 3:22.14		  ...... 13¼....kept on to go 3rd inside final
3 of 5	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 111	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 59	 $--	 Coltrane	 3:31.42		  ........ 1¼............ weakened inside final 
1 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G3	 109	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 59	 $3.8	 Caius Chorister	 3:39.15		  ....... Lhd........................... stayed on

6 TRAWLERMAN (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 16-7-0-4 Prize Money: $839,781
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 15-7-0-4 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 7-4-0-1 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Tidespring (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-6-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (243 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 25Mar23	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Dettori	 57.5	 $--	 Broome	 3:16.83		  ...... 37¾..............................Meydan
1 of 4	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 113	 [	  ]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $*1.7	Sleeping Lion	 3:00.97		  ......... 13.................................easily
1 of 3	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 3200	  G 	 1	 113	 [	 3]	 L Dettori	 59.5	 $*1.2	Island Brave	 3:24.77		  ......... 18.................. eased inside last
1 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 117	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 61.5	 $9	 Kyprios	 3:22.14		  ..........nk...............................gamely
3 of 15	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	16]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $--	 Tower Of London	 3:17.29		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan

7 TRUESHAN (FR) Trainer: A King Barrier: 4 Total: 28-15-4-2 Prize Money: $1,840,195
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 59 Good: 18-9-2-1 Track: 6-3-0-0

8yo b fr g Fav: 14-10-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Shao line (FR) J+H: 16-8-3-2 Turf: 26-14-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-6-2-1 Last Win: 30/09/23 (264 Days)
Owner: SINGULA PARTNERSHIP

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 15Sep23	 DON	 turf	 3600	  S 	 G2	 117	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $4.5	 Sweet William	 4:05.61		  ........ 1¼...............................gamely
1 of 6	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 4000	  G 	 G1	 107	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 58	 $--	 Moon Wolf	 4:19.52		  ........... 4........................... ridden out
4 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 83	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $3.3	 Trawlerman	 3:22.14		  ...... 14½...... lost 3rd inside final furlong
4 of 5	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $--	 Coltrane	 3:31.42		  ........ 8¾...................weakened 2f out
3 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G3	 103	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $5.5	 Sweet William	 3:39.15		  ........ 6¼..... no extra inside final furlong

8 VAUBAN (FR) Trainer: W P Mullins Barrier: 5 Total: 16-7-4-1 Prize Money: $481,852
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway Dam: Waldfest J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/23 (318 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Ricci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 19Jul21	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Mobian	 57.5	 $--	 Friendly Face	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
1 of 16	 20Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 111	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*1.9	Absurde	 3:05.28		  ........ 7½.......................... impressive
1 of 8	 07Aug23	 NAA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G3	 105	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $*1.7	Valiant King	 2:35.41		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
14 of 23	 07Nov23	 FLM	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G1	 57	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 55	 $--	 Without A Fight	 3:18.37		  ...... 13¼..........................Flemington
2 of 6	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $5	 Giavellotto	 2:55.96		  ........ 4¾.. kept on one pace final furlong

9 GREGORY Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 2 Total: 6-3-0-2 Prize Money: $277,006
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 5-3-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk h Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Gretchen J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/23 (365 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 26May23	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 58	 $*1.7	Klondike	 2:23.43		  ........... 3................................ran on
1 of 14	 21Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 107	 [	 8]	 L Dettori	 58	 $*2.3	Saint George	 3:03.13		  ........ 1½..............extended advantage 
3 of 5	 23Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 5]	 L Dettori	 59.5	 $*1.8	Continuous	 2:27.45		  ........ 4¾..............rallied towards finish
5 of 9	 16Sep23	 DON	 turf	 2900	  S 	 G1	 107	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $7	 Continuous	 3:06.95		  ........ 5½..no extra inside final 100 yards
3 of 6	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $--	 Giavellotto	 2:55.96		  ........ 5½......... stayed on towards finish

10 CAIUS CHORISTER (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 7 Total: 22-6-6-1 Prize Money: $208,512
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 57.5 Good: 17-6-4-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b fr m Fav: 6-3-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Corpus chorister (FR) J+H: 6-4-1-0 Turf: 18-6-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 22/10/23 (242 Days)
Owner: Mr Clive Washbourn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 100	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 60	 $5	 Post Impressionist	 3:02.61		  ........ 1½.............. headed final 110yds
3 of 8	 29Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 55.5	 $--	 Al Nayyir	 3:05.96		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $--	 Royal Mila	 3:11.96		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 5	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G3	 114	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $11	 Coltrane	 3:31.42		  ....... Lhd...................not reach winner
2 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 G3	 109	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $--	 Sweet William	 3:39.15		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
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R5 20 Jun 2024 | Ascot | HAMPTON COURT STAKES (GROUP 3)
Distance: 2004m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP150,000
12:40 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 12127
	 2	 524117
	 3	 1512
	 4	 219316
	 5	 21322
	 6	 1713
	 7	 8121
	 8	 343241
	 9	 133
	10	 211522
	11	 4213
	12	 226145

AL MUSMAK (IRE)
BELLUM JUSTUM (IRE)
BRACKEN’S LAUGH (IRE)
CAVIAR HEIGHTS (IRE)
FIRST LOOK (IRE)
JAYAREBE (FR)
KING’S GAMBIT (IRE)
PORTLAND (IRE)
SONS AND LOVERS
STROMBERG
TARAJ (IRE)
UNDER THE SUN

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

9
2
1
10
3
12
7
6
4
11
5
8

S DE SOUSA
O MURPHY
D TUDHOPE
C LEE
JAMES DOYLE
S M LEVEY
W BUICK
R L MOORE
T MARQUAND
D MCMONAGLE
DAVID EGAN
ROSSA RYAN

R VARIAN
A BALDING
R HUGHES
K R BURKE
A FABRE
B MEEHAN
HARRY CHARLTON
A P O’BRIEN
CHAPPLE-HYAM
J P O’BRIEN
D K WELD
H PALMER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

108
104
108
109
116
108
107
106
103
102
103
101

	 5-�2�-2-0
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 5-�1�-3-1
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 9-�2�-1-3
	 3-�1�-0-2
	 6-�2�-3-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-2-0

$76,055
$38,803
$96,650
$58,723
$341,106
$47,443
$65,625
$80,875
$19,388
$49,557
$18,850
$24,482

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AL MUSMAK (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $76,055
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Parton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (285 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 15Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $8	 Under The Sun	 1:33.19		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
2 of 10	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 92	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $15	 Rosallion	 1:30.49		  ........... 4........... no chance with winner
1 of 6	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 107	 [	 6]	 B Curtis	 59	 $--	 Macduff	 1:44.30		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
2 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 105	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $9	 Ghostwriter	 1:37.06		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
7 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 65	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $6.5	 Economics	 2:09.30		  ...... 18¾............................. tailed off

2 BELLUM JUSTUM (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $38,803
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Natural beauty J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/24 (58 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 18Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 96	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $26	 True Wisdom	 1:42.44		  .......... ½.......... ran on to towards finish
4 of 10	 16Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 80	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*5.5	God’s Window	 1:41.02		  ........ 3¼......... no extra well inside final
1 of 17	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 84	 [	16]	 O Murphy	 58	 $8.5	 Inisherin	 1:37.80		  .......... ½.............always doing enough
1 of 6	 23Apr24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $13	 Defiance	 2:08.75	 	 .......... ¾.....................ran on strongly
7 of 16	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 87	 [	12]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 City Of Troy	 2:38.32		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out

3 BRACKEN’S LAUGH (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $96,650
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Guardia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/24 (75 Days)
Owner: Bernardine and Sean Mulryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 22Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 87	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 58	 $4.5	 King’s Gambit	 1:46.73		  ....... Lhd..................led towards finish
5 of 7	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 57	 $--	 Los Angeles	 2:15.25		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 06Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 124	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $7.5	 Orne	 1:38.26		  ........ 2¾.................................easily
2 of 4	 09May24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 108	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 58	 $--	 Capulet	 2:10.67		  .......... ½......... stayed on towards finish

4 CAVIAR HEIGHTS (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $58,723
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Cava (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 05Sep23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 74	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*1.8	Midair	 1:39.24		  ........... 1................. ridden and ran on
9 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 87	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 Ghostwriter	 1:37.06		  ........ 7¼........................ soon behind
3 of 10	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 1	 99	 [	 9]	 C Lee	 58	 $29	 Jayarebe	 1:47.41		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
1 of 5	 03May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 109	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58	 $7.5	 Sayedaty Sadaty	 2:02.88		  ........... 4.................stayed on strongly
6 of 7	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 84	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $4.5	 Economics	 2:09.30		  ...... 11¾............. weakened soon after
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5 FIRST LOOK (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-3-1 Prize Money: $341,106
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Bilissie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/11/23 (210 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 27Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Shamrock Glitter	 1:38.22		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Siennois	 1:43.07		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Atlast	 2:05.13		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Darlinghurst	 1:52.81		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

6 JAYAREBE (FR) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 12 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $47,443
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Alakhana (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/24 (64 Days)
Owner: Mr Iraj Parvizi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 25Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 58	 $19	 Broadway Act	 1:24.78		  .......... ¾................................ran on
7 of 11	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 57	 $--	 Rosallion	 1:18.23		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 1	 108	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 58	 $9	 Whip Cracker	 1:47.41		  ........ 3¼.................stayed on strongly
3 of 4	 09May24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $*2.6	Capulet	 2:10.67		  ........ 3¾...... lost 2nd inside final furlong

7 KING’S GAMBIT (IRE) Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 7 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $65,625
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Pure symmetry (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Mr Mohammed Jaber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 21Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 8]	 T Whelan	 59	 $26	 Cogitate	 1:27.38		  ........ 7¼.....................never on terms
1 of 6	 18Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $41	 City Burglar	 1:42.01		  .......... ¾.................stayed on strongly
2 of 6	 22Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 93	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 61	 $*3.8	Bracken’s Laugh	 1:46.73		  ....... Lhd.............went 2nd final strides
1 of 13	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 107	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $--	 Poniros	 2:04.36		  ........... 4................................ran on

8 PORTLAND (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-1-3 Prize Money: $80,875
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Zagitova (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/06/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 59	 $8.5	 Al Musmak	 1:44.30		  ........ 3¼.............not pace to challenge
3 of 7	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Sunway	 1:46.32		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 5	 24Mar24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 5]	 W M Lordan	 61.5	 $--	 Purple Lily	 1:52.84		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
4 of 8	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $9.5	 Arabian Crown	 2:12.61		  ........ 3¾...................went modest 4th 
1 of 5	 06Jun24	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 111	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.8	Kinesiology	 2:38.87		  ..........nk......... kept on well close home

9 SONS AND LOVERS Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $19,388
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: So in love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/10/23 (257 Days)
Owner: Mr H Morriss & Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 07Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $29	 Placo	 1:26.04		  ....... Lhd.....................led close home
3 of 7	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 95	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 58	 $21	 Haatem	 1:35.09		  ........ 5¾............... stayed on to go 3rd 
3 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 100	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $11	 Almaqam	 1:46.07		  ........ 4¼.........no impression on winner

10 STROMBERG Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 11 Total: 6-2-3-0 Prize Money: $49,557
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-3-0 Firm: 4-2-1-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Stacey sutton (FR) J+H: 5-2-3-0 Turf: 6-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/23 (290 Days)
Owner: Teme Valley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 06Aug23	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $--	 Apollo Prince	 1:32.26		  ......... 10.......................... very easily
1 of 6	 04Sep23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 D Mcmonagle	 61	 $--	 Barnso	 1:34.66		  ........... 7.......................... very easily
5 of 6	 23Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 G2	 93	 [	 4]	 Mp Sheehy	 59.5	 $--	 Deepone	 1:41.42		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
2 of 5	 26Apr24	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 5]	 D Mcmonagle	 62.5	 $*2.5	Bremen	 2:18.09		  ........... 2......... kept on same pace final
2 of 8	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $10	 Chief Little Rock	 2:08.23		  ........ 3¾......... kept on same pace final

ASCOT | PAGE 14



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 20 JUN 2024

11 TARAJ (IRE) Trainer: D K Weld Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,850
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Catchment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (209 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 26Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 C D Hayes	 59.5	 $12	 Tamrat	 1:39.75		  ........ 1¼........................never nearer
2 of 10	 24Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 C D Hayes	 60.5	 $3.8	 Gasper De Lemos	 1:30.64		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
1 of 12	 24Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 C D Hayes	 59.5	 $*1.9	The Old Nine	 1:40.70		  ........ 2½.........................kept on well 
3 of 5	 12May24	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 4]	 C D Hayes	 59.5	 $9	 Los Angeles	 2:06.82		  ........ 1¼..........................2nd on line

12 UNDER THE SUN Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $24,482
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Hasten (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/23 (279 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 15Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Al Musmak	 1:33.19		  ..........nk...............headed final strides
6 of 14	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 9]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $*3.3	Battle Cry	 1:25.14		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 15Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 7]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $*1.8	Wonder	 1:43.26		  ........... 2.............always doing enough
4 of 8	 06Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 111	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $41	 Bracken’s Laugh	 1:38.26		  ........ 4½.................. never dangerous
5 of 8	 26Apr24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $--	 Arabian Crown	 2:12.61		  ........ 4½.. lost modest 4th towards finish


